
  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

8/2/46-2023: ADDENDUM 1  
 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 
 
 
Enquiries: Mrs. R. Hendricks       Ref: FQ 8/2/46-2023       Tel: (022) 022 913 6000    E-mail:  hendricksr@bergmun.org.za 
 

 
As per e-mail:   
  

Dear Sir /Madam 

 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

 
FORMAL QUOTATION 8/2/46-2023 / MN202-2023: THE DEMOLITION OF INTERNAL 

WALLS AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF INTERNAL OFFICES FOR BERGRIVIER 
MUNICIPALITY, FOR COMPLETION BY THE END OF JANUARY 2024 

 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1: 
 

Bidders must kindly note the following: 
 
1. A compulsory site meeting is scheduled on Friday, 27 October 2023 at 10h00, 

at Piketberg Stores, 5 Reyger Street  and from there to Bergrivier Municipal 
Offices, 13 Kerk Street in Piketberg. 

 
 
 
 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER                                                                      DATE: ............................ 
 
Note:  Confirmation to the addendum 

  
CONFIRMATION 
 
I …………………………………………………………………………..….. (Name and Surname of 
designated person) hereby declare on behalf of 
……………………………………………………………………..…………………………... 
(Company’s name),  
 
That I take note of the above changes in the bidding documentation and that my offer will 
incorporate the changes. 
 
  

Address: ……………………………………… Tel no.:   ………………………………… 

  ……………………………………… Fax no.: ………………………………… 

  ……………………………………… 

Signature of bidder: …………………………………        Date: …………………………………… 
 
This document must be completed by the bidder (above) and submitted with his 

offer. 


